## <u>Dubai Technology and Media Free Zone Authority (DTMFZA) Student Undertaking Letter:</u>

- 1. By accepting the offer of enrolment, the Student hereby covenant the following:
  - I. While enrolled in the Institution and under the Student Visa sponsorship of DTMFZA, the Student shall not hold employment in the United Arab Emirates;
  - II. The Student undertakes to abide by DTMFZA Health and Safety Environment Regulation, and that any or all rules may be altered or added to at any time by DTMFZA and the Student undertakes to support these regulations;
- III. The Student undertakes to obtain and maintain an appropriate health insurance while enrolled and holding the Student visa sponsorship of DTMFZA;
- IV. The Student hereby further undertakes to abide by the Dubai International Academic City Shared Facility Guidelines and or any other policy which may be implemented by DIAC from time to time.
- V. The Student acknowledges he/she is primarily responsible for his/her conduct, attitudes and general education while he is enrolled within the Free Zone;
- VI. The Student shall indemnify and keep indemnified DTMFZA against any and all actions, claims, liabilities, losses, damages, costs or expenses of any nature whatsoever (including legal fees incurred in connection therewith) in relation to any action by the Institution or Students or by any third parties and against all losses or damage to any property (including any property of the Free Zone) which may arise in consequence of the performance or nonperformance of the Student Sponsorship Agreement or otherwise under these terms and conditions;
- VII. The Student agrees that DTMFZA is authorized to initiate whatever reasonable disciplinary measures DTMFZA deems necessary in relation to the conduct of the Student as a result of any act, omission or behavior, judged to be sufficiently serious, or to terminate the Student visa without notice. This will apply to behavior on campus, and anywhere else where the Student's behavior reflects adversely on DTMFZA.
- VIII. To abide by the rules, policies, guidelines and regulations as may be implemented by DTMFA from time to time including any amendments thereof.
- IX. The Student hereby acknowledge and undertake that in the event of any breach or failure to comply with the above mentioned undertakings including but not limited to any breach of DTMFZA rules, policies, guidelines and regulations, DTMFZA shall have all the right to revoke, cancel and to terminate the Student Sponsorship without any further notice.
- 2. The Student hereby voluntarily executes this Undertaking upon his free will and accord and acknowledges that he/she have read and understood the contents therewith.

that he/she have read and directstood the contents therewith.	
Signed by:	
Name: Nationality: Passport No:	